This leaflet includes important information about The Simple Locking Intra-Medullary (SLIM) System (SLIM Nail). It will
help you understand how the SLIM Nail works as well as the benefits and risks associated with this medical device.
Follow your surgeon’s advice even if it differs from what is in this leaflet. If you need further information, your surgeon can
answer any questions you may have, or you can contact us at: feedback@pegamedical.com.
Please read this leaflet carefully and keep it in a safe place so that you may refer to it in the future if needed.
What is the SLIM Nail?
The SLIM Nail is a rod that is placed inside the medullary canal of the long bones to stabilize the bone allowing to heal the
fracture. The SLIM Nail is manufactured in medical grade Stainless Steel.
It includes the following model references:
Patient Information LeafletINTRODUCTION
2.0 2.6 3.2 4.0 4.8 5.6 6.4
80 SLM-20-080 SLM-26-080 SLM-32-080
90 SLM-20-090 SLM-26-090 SLM-32-090
100 SLM-20-100 SLM-26-100 SLM-32-100
110 SLM-20-110 SLM-26-110 SLM-32-110
120 SLM-20-120 SLM-26-120 SLM-32-120 SLM-40-120 SLM-48-120
130 SLM-20-130 SLM-26-130 SLM-32-130 SLM-40-130 SLM-48-130
140 SLM-20-140 SLM-26-140 SLM-32-140 SLM-40-140 SLM-48-140
150 SLM-20-150 SLM-26-150 SLM-32-150 SLM-40-150 SLM-48-150
160 SLM-20-160 SLM-26-160 SLM-32-160 SLM-40-160 SLM-48-160 SLM-56-160 SLM-64-160
170 SLM-20-170 SLM-26-170 SLM-32-170 SLM-40-170 SLM-48-170 SLM-56-170 SLM-64-170
180 SLM-20-180 SLM-26-180 SLM-32-180 SLM-40-180 SLM-48-180 SLM-56-180 SLM-64-180
190 SLM-20-190 SLM-26-190 SLM-32-190 SLM-40-190 SLM-48-190 SLM-56-190 SLM-64-190
200 SLM-20-200 SLM-26-200 SLM-32-200 SLM-40-200 SLM-48-200 SLM-56-200 SLM-64-200
220 SLM-20-220 SLM-26-220 SLM-32-220 SLM-40-220 SLM-48-220 SLM-56-220 SLM-64-220
240 SLM-20-240 SLM-26-240 SLM-32-240 SLM-40-240 SLM-48-240 SLM-56-240 SLM-64-240
260 SLM-20-260 SLM-26-260 SLM-32-260 SLM-40-260 SLM-48-260 SLM-56-260 SLM-64-260
280 SLM-20-280 SLM-26-280 SLM-32-280 SLM-40-280 SLM-48-280 SLM-56-280 SLM-64-280
300 SLM-40-300 SLM-48-300 SLM-56-300 SLM-64-300
320 SLM-40-320 SLM-48-320 SLM-56-320 SLM-64-320
340 SLM-40-340 SLM-48-340 SLM-56-340 SLM-64-340
360 SLM-56-360 SLM-64-360
380 SLM-56-380 SLM-64-380
400 SLM-56-400 SLM-64-400
DIAMETER
(mm)
LENGTH
(mm)